
HB5982� *LRB09520199WGH46839b* 

A BILL FOR 
 

95TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY 
 

State of Illinois 
 

2007 and 2008     

HB5982 
 

Introduced , by Rep. Barbara Flynn Currie 

 

SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED: 

 
Amends "An Act making appropriations", Public Act 95-348. 

Increases an appropriation from Hospital Provider Fund to the 
Department of Healthcare and Family Services for Medical 
Assistance payments to hospitals. Effective immediately. 

 
 

 

 

LRB095 20199 WGH 46839 b 

 
   

 

 

 



HB5982  LRB095 20199 WGH 46839 b 

  AN ACT concerning appropriations. 1 

 

  Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented 2 

in the General Assembly: 3 

 

 Section 5.  "An Act making appropriations", Public Act 4 

95-348, approved with items vetoed and reduced on August 23, 5 

2007 and with items restored on October 11, 2007, is amended 6 

by changing Section 30 of Article 280 as follows: 7 

 

  (P.A. 95-348, Article 280, Sec. 30) 8 

  Sec. 30.  In addition to any amounts heretofore 9 

appropriated, the following named amounts, or so much thereof 10 

as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated to the 11 

Department of Healthcare and Family Services for Medical 12 

Assistance and Administrative Expenditures: 13 

FOR MEDICAL ASSISTANCE UNDER THE ILLINOIS PUBLIC AID CODE, 14 

THE CHILDREN’S HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM ACT, AND THE COVERING 15 

ALL KIDS HEALTH INSURANCE ACT 16 

Payable from Care Provider Fund for Persons 17 

 With A Developmental Disability: 18 

 For Administrative Expenditures ......................94,500 19 

Payable from Long-Term Care Provider Fund: 20 

 For Skilled, Intermediate, and Other Related  21 

  Long Term Care Services .......................979,328,300 22 



HB5982 -2- LRB095 20199 WGH 46839 b 

 

 For Administrative Expenditures ...................2,047,900 1 

  Total $981,376,200 2 

Payable from Hospital Provider Fund: 3 

 For Hospitals ...................2,430,400,000 1,215,200,000 4 

 For Medical Assistance Providers ........................  0 5 

  Total $1,215,200,000 6 

(Source: P.A. 95-348, eff. 8-23-07.) 7 

 

Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect upon 8 

becoming law. 9 


